CH \$40.00 131328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM586749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Essex Group LLC		06/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Essex Inc.	
Street Address:	5770 Powers Ferry Road NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30327	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1313285	ESSEX GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8005010735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-657-6777

Email: rhett.white@spsx.com

Correspondent Name: Rhett White

Address Line 1: 5770 Powers Ferry Road NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhett White
SIGNATURE:	/Rhett White/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Trademark Assignment EGLLC - SEI#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment EGLLC - SEI#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment EGLLC - SEI#page3.tif

source=Executed Trademark Assignment EGLLC - SEI#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment EGLLC - SEI#page5.tif

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of June 30, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by and between Essex Group LLC (formerly Essex Group, Inc.) a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Michigan with offices at 5770 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 300, Atlanta, GA 30327 (the "Assignor"), and Superior Essex Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware with offices at 5770 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 300, Atlanta, GA 30327 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the Trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfers unto Assignce all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all common law rights to the Trademarks, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

Upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall (i) do and execute each necessary act, document, and thing to implement this assignment, and (ii) give such assistance as Assignee may reasonably request to convey good title to the Trademarks and related trademark filings.

[Signature Page Follows]

1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Essex Group LLC

Assignor

Name: David M. Gray

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Superior Essex Inc.

Assignee

Name: David M. Gray

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REG DATE	REG/SERIAL No.
ESSEX	Australia	09/01/2006	09/01/2006	1133312
ESSEX	Brazil	08/03/1978	04/25/1979	6923038
ESSEX	Canada	08/30/1971	08/31/1973	TMA193620
ESSEX	China	11/20/1989	11/20/1989	504592
ESSEX	Croatia	08/31/2006	02/26/2008	Z20061589
ESSEX	Dominican Republic	02/28/2008	06/16/2008	167554
ESSEX	European Community	09/25/1998	03/15/2000	960252
ESSEX	France	11/15/1985	11/15/1985	1331108
ESSEX	France	01/08/1999	01/08/1999	99768002
ESSEX	Guatemala	02/21/2008	06/23/2009	164029
ESSEX	Haiti	02/22/2008	07/02/2008	49161
ESSEX	Honduras	09/10/2008	11/25/2009	110802
ESSEX	Hong Kong	09/26/1998	05/12/2001	200113643
ESSEX	India	01/27/1995	09/27/1995	681748
ESSEX	India	04/01/1998	09/28/1998	821167
ESSEX	Indonesia	09/08/2006	05/19/2008	IDM000161661
ESSEX	Israel	10/03/2006	11/05/2008	194221
ESSEX	Japan	11/27/1998	02/27/2002	4557443
ESSEX	Malaysia	01/26/2018		2018052040
ESSEX	Mexico	03/22/1995	06/29/1995	496194
ESSEX	Mexico	03/22/1995	06/29/1995	496193
ESSEX	Morocco	09/11/2006	09/11/2006	106079
ESSEX	Puerto Rico	06/21/2018		226498-09-1
ESSEX	Russian Federation	09/01/2006	10/28/2008	363373
ESSEX	Singapore	09/30/1998	09/30/1998	T9809857B
ESSEX	South Africa	09/01/2006	09/01/2006	200620871
ESSEX	South Korea	10/07/1998	01/06/2000	462396
ESSEX	Spain	12/06/1985	04/03/1989	1127541
ESSEX	Taiwan	10/01/1998	04/16/2000	885153
ESSEX	Tunisia	09/04/2006	01/26/2008	EE062348
ESSEX	Turkey	09/07/2006	09/07/2006	200643073
ESSEX	Ukraine	09/05/2006	04/10/2008	89856
ESSEX	U5	06/07/1948	01/16/1951	536430
ESSEX	US	03/23/1955	12/27/1955	618128
ESSEX	U5	01/24/1972	08/21/1973	966421
ESSEX	US	01/24/1972	03/06/1973	954253
ESSEX	US	01/24/1972	05/29/1973	959657
ESSEX	US	03/27/1986	09/30/1986	1411176

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REG DATE	REG/SERIAL No.
ESSEX	US	07/06/1990	05/14/1991	1644159
ESSEX	Venezuela	07/13/2001	07/23/2010	P304605
埃賽克斯				
Essex (Chinese	224-7	o gundo a tomono		
Characters)	China	11/20/1989	11/20/1989	504591
ESSEX GROUP	China	12/05/2006	02/28/2010	5767168
ESSEX GROUP	US	01/23/1984	01/08/1985	1313285
ESSEX ULTRASHIELD	UK	09/25/1998	12/10/1999	21781648
SUPERIOR ESSEX	Brazil	09/12/2001	04/17/2007	824033256
SUPERIOR ESSEX	Canada	06/06/2006	08/06/2013	TMA857067
SUPERIOR ESSEX	Chile	06/15/2012	05/06/2012	629207
SUPERIOR ESSEX	European Community	01/12/1999	03/23/2001	1405646
SUPERIOR ESSEX	Jordan	01/17/2011	01/17/2011	116193
SUPERIOR ESSEX	US	06/01/1999	01/28/2003	2679353
SUPERIOR ESSEX	Venezuela	08/14/2001	11/11/2002	P241859
Superior Logo	Brazíl	09/12/2001	08/14/2007	824033248
Superior Logo	Chile	09/10/2001	05/06/2002	982928
Superior Logo	European Community	01/12/1999	05/03/2001	1405943
Superior Logo	US	06/01/1999	08/26/2003	2756494
Superior Loga	Venezuela Canada	07/13/2001	11/10/2004	P257046
·····		08/30/1933	08/30/1933	UCA2026
SX.	European Community	09/25/1998	03/15/2000	960294
\$X	India	09/28/1998	09/20/2000	821166
SX ~~	Mexico	03/22/1995	06/29/1995	496195
SX	Mexico	03/22/1995	06/29/1995	496192
SX	Taiwan	10/01/1998	04/16/2000	885154
5X	US	04/08/1954	09/13/1955	612102
SX	US	06/10/1988	02/07/1989	1523072

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	REG DATE	REG/SERIAL No.
爰斯爱克				
SX (Chinese				
Transliteration)	China	01/04/1999	06/07/2000	1405344
s x				
エスエックス				
SX in English and				
Katakana	Japan	11/27/1998	03/01/2002	4547683
SX & Design	China	01/04/1999	06/07/2000	1405343
<u>(88)</u>				
SX & Design	Hong Kong	09/30/1998	09/30/1998	B4522/2002
SX & Design	Japan	11/27/1998	03/01/2002	4547684
<u>(8)</u>				
SX & Design	Singapore	09/30/1998	09/30/1998	T9809858J
SX ESSEX & Design	UK	11/24/1998	11/24/1998	2182860
SX ULTRASHIELD	Thailand	12/09/2010	12/09/2010	790222

RECORDED: 07/15/2020